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CAULFIELD GRAMMARIANS FOOTBALL

1973 A SECTION SEASON

Caulfield Grammarians 24.27 (171) Uni. Blues 14.7 (91)
North Old Boys 10.13 (73) Caulfield Grammarians 9.17 (71)
Caulfield Grammarians 27.17 (179) Old Paradians 3.11 (29)
Caulfield Grammarians 17.21 (123) Monash Univ. 8.10 (58)
Geelong 11.7 (73) Caulfield Grammarians 11.16 (82)
Ormond 10.15 (75) Caulfield Grammarians 9.15 (69)
Caulfield Grammarians 16.17 (113) Ivanhoe 15.10 (100)
St Bernards 18.21 (129) Caulfield Grammarians 7.15 (57)
Caulfield Grammarians 19.12 (126) Coburg 11.9 (75)

Uni. Blues 8.5 (53) Caulfield Grammarians 11.18 (84)
Caulfield Grammarians 9.16 (70) North Old Boys 14.17 (101)
Old Paradians 9.12 (66) Caulfield Grammarians 20.12 (132)
Monash Univ. 12.6 (78) Caulfield Grammarians 16.14 (100)
Caulfield Grammarians 17.11 (113) Ormond 21.13 (139)

lvanhoe 11.11 (77) Caulfield Grammarians 19.15 (129)
Caulfield Grammarians 12.15 (87) St Bernards 19.9 (123)
Coburg 11.7 (73) Caulfield Grammarians 13.21 (99)

Caulfield Grammarians 21.12 (138) Geelong 11.12 (78)

1973 A SECTION LADDER

w L D F A % PTS
St Bernards 15 3 - 1864 1382 134.9 60
Ormond 15 3 - 1972 1466 134.5 60
North Old Boys 13 5 - 1908 1425 133.9 52
Caulfield Grammarians 12 6 - 1953 1491 130.9 48
Coburg 10 7 1 1747 1521 114.9 42
Univ. Blues 6 11 1 1356 1752 77.4 26
Geelong 6 12 - 1562 1840 84.9 24
Old Paradians 5 13 - 1283 1929 66.5 20
Monash Blues 4 14 - 1359 1823 74.5 16
Ivanhoe 3 15 - 1628 2003 81.3 12



CAULFIELD GRAMMARIANS FOOTBALL!

1st SEMI FINAL
Caulfield Grammarians 2.2 7.10 9.10 13.16 (94)
North Old Boys 22 52 7.6 8.9(57)

CGFC Goals: J. Butcher 3, G. Voyage 3, B. White 2, J. Griffiths 2, P. Bierworth
1, G. Fletcher 1, M. Tamblyn 1

CGFC Best: D. Dickeson, B. Morphet, L. McNicol, R. Millar, D. Williams, S.
McLaughlin

PRELIM FINAL
Ormond 56 8.6 15.16 16.16 (112)
Caulfield Grammarians 4.5 9.9 10.10 12.18 (90)

CGFC Goals: J. Butcher 3, G. Fletcher 2, L. McNicol 2, M. Tamblyn 2, B.
Morphet 1, A. Lester 1, J. Griffiths 1

CGFC Best: B. Morphet, A. Lester, L. McNicol, S. McLaughlin, D. Dickeson, D.
Clark

1973 A SECTION RESERVES LADDER

W L D F A % PTS

Ormond 17 - 1 1619 862 187.8 70
St Bernards 14 4 - 1411 853 165.4 56
Coburg ) 13 5 - 1326 922 143.8 52
6
9

North Old Boys 12 - 1316 938 140.3 48
Caulfield Grammarians 8 1 1419 1304 108.8 34
Old Paradians 7 10 1 947 1202 78.8 30
Geelong 6 12 - 915 1371 66.7 24
lvanhoe 5 12 1 965 1417 68.1 22
Monash Blues 5 13 - 936 1301 71.9 20
Univ. Blues 1 17 - 728 1499 48.6 4



CAULFIELD GRAMMARIANS FOOTBAIES' C]

1973 JUNIOR SECTION 2 LADDER

Coburg
Parkside
Beverley Hills
Old Paradians
Fairfield

Old Brighton
AJAX

St Bede’s

West Brunswick
Caulfield Grammarians
National Bank

w

15
14
13
12

8

O Wh U100

—

2690
2149
1920
2007
1075
1313
1163

916
1201

856

293

A

790
1053
1025
1068
1387
1324
1779
1612
1711
1967
2077

%

340.5
204.1
187.4
187.9
77.5
97.8
65.4
56.8
70.2
43.5
14.1

PTS

64
64
60
56
40
36
36
28
24
20



